
SOLEMNITIES AND FEAST DAYS 2025-2026 

2025 

Saturday, November 1- Solemnity of All Saints (Not A Holy Day of Obligation) 

Monday, December 8- Solemnity of the Immaculate Conception (Holy Day of 

Obligation) 

Thursday, December 25-Solemnity of the Nativity of the Lord (Holy Day of 

Obligation) 

 

2026 

Thursday, January 1-Solemnity of Mary, Mother of God   (Holy Day of 

Obligation) 

Wednesday, February 18, Ash Wednesday 

Saturday, March 21-Feast of the Transitus (Passing) of St. Benedict 

Sunday, April 5 -Solemnity of the Resurrection of the Lord (Holy Day of 

Obligation) 

Thursday, May 14-Ascension of the Lord (Holy Day of Obligation) 

Saturday, July 11-Solemnity of St. Benedict 

Saturday, August 15-Solemnity of the Assumption of Mary (Not A Holy Day of 

Obligation) 

Monday, September 14-Feast of the Exaltation of the Cross                                     

(Foundation Day of Glastonbury Abbey in 1954) 

Sunday, November 1-Solemnity of All Saints (Holy Day of Obligation)  

Tuesday, December 8- Solemnity of the Immaculate Conception (Holy Day of 

Obligation) 

Friday, December 25- Solemnity of the Nativity of the Lord (Holy Day of 

Obligation) 

 

      


